

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....

CC No. 11692/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/12/2015
in WP No. 16147/2010 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at
Bangalore)

M/S. JSW STEELS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 08/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Sadapurna Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Parikh, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

To be heard along with Civil Appeal No. 3974-4068 of
2016.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
Court Master

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master