Listing date :-27-07-2016 R. Court No. :- 2 Item No:- 85

# SECTION IIIA IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

#### <u>CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3974-68, 4823-40 & 4929 OF 2016</u>

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR. ETC. ETC.

....APPELLANTS

#### **VERSUS**

NATURAL MINERAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. & ETC. ETC.

....RESPONDENTS

#### **OFFICE REPORT**

#### C.A. NOS. 3974-4086 OF 2016

It is submitted that there are 138 respondents in the above-mentioned matters and 24 respondents i.e. sole respondent in C.A. No. 3974 of 2016 represented by Mr. KV Shree Kumar, Advocate, sole Respondent in C.A. Nos. 4015, 3975, 3976 and Respondent No. 5 in C.A. No.3983 of 2016 are represented by Mr. Jayant Mohan, Advocate, sole Respondent in C.A. No. 3977, Respondent No. 2 in CA No. 3982, sole Respondent in CA. Nos. 3991, 4024, 4025, 4030 & 4035 of 2016 are represented by Mr. Vipin Gupta, Advocate, Respondent No. 1 in C.A. No. 3978/2016 represented by Mr. O.P. Bhadani, Advocate, Respondent No. 2 in C.A. 3978/2016 represented by Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, advocate, Respondent No. 3 in C.A. 3982 and Sole Respondent in C.A. Nos. 3985, 3992, 4017 and 4022-23 of 2016 are represented by Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Advocate, Sole Respondent in C.A. 3994 & 4046 of 2016 represented by Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Advocate, Sole Respondent in C.A. Nos. 4001 & 4054 of 2016 represented by Mr. Ankur S Kulkarni, Advocate and Respondent No. 1 in C.A. No. 4032/2016 represented by E.C. Agrawala, Advocate. Notice of Lodgement and Petition of Appeal was issued to High Court on 20th June, 2016 for effecting service on rest of the 114 unserved respondents. Thereafter reminder was sent to High court through Fax and by Post on 22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2016 and 25<sup>th</sup> July, 2016. But service is awaited. Matters are incapable of valuation @ writ petition. Statement of case has not been filed by both the parties.

Service is not complete.

#### C.A. NOS. 4823-40 OF 2016

It is submitted that there are 18 respondents in the above-mentioned matters. Notice of Lodgement and Petition of Appeal was issued by speed post on 22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2016 and High Court on 25<sup>th</sup> July, 2016 for effecting service on Respondent Nos. 1 to 18. Service is awaited. Matters are incapable of valuation @ writ petition.

### C.A. NO. 4929 OF 2016

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in the above-mentioned matter. Notice of Lodgement and Petition of Appeal was issued by speed post on 22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2016 to sole respondent and through High Court on 25<sup>th</sup> July, 2016 for effecting service on sole respondent. Service is awaited. Matter is incapable of valuation @ writ petition.

It is further submitted the above-mentioned matters are listed before Hon'ble Court on 3<sup>rd</sup> August, 2016.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 26TH DAY OF JULY, 2016.

#### ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

## Copy to:-

- 1. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate.
- 2. Dr. Vipin Gupta, Advocate.
- 3. Mr. Ankur S Kulkarni, Advocate
- 4. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate
- 5. Mr. Jayant Mohan, Advocate
- 6. Mr. K.V. Sreekumar, Advocate
- 7. Mr. O.P. Bhadani, Advocate
- 8. Mrs. Anjani aiyagari, Advocate
- 9. Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Advocate
- 10. Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

min1