

\210

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.9

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....

CC Nos. 10756-10757/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/12/2015 in WP No. 31191/2008 and WP No. 15432/2010 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

M/S KUMARASWAMY MINERAL EXPORTS ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 05/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. K. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Let notice be also served on the standing counsel for the State.

List the petitions along with Civil Appeal Nos.

3974-4608 of 2016.

(Nidhi Ahuja) (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

Court Master

Court Master