

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 708/2016

M/S THE SANDUR MANGANESE AND IRON ORES LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bringing on record additional documents and stay and office report)

Date : 07/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fali S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subhas Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Dogra, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Rishikesh Madhav, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Ms. Surabhi Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

Ms. Dharani Subramanian, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Harishankar Sharan, Adv.

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on 15.12.2016.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master