SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 3214-3271/2018

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ANR. .ETC .ETC

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.RUDRAGOUDA AND ANR. .ETC .ETC

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7392/2018 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 7393/2018 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 8510/2018 (IV-A)

Date: 04-12-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shyam Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

Mr Rohit Sharma, Adv.

Mr Rounak Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

Mr S.J.Amith, Adv.

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Anantha Narayana M.g., AOR

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Ms Shweta S Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr Manish Kumar Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. K.parameshwar, AOR

Mr R Singh, Adv.

Mr Kailash Pandey, Adv.

Shri. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR

Mr Anand Srivastava, Adv.

M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

Ms Ananyaa Mazumdar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

-2-

C.A. No. 3214-3271/2018

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps alongwith complete address of respondent no.1 in C.A. No.3244/2018 to effect service on respondent no.1 in C.A. No.3244/2018 and sole respondent in C.A. No.3263/2018 within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 in C.A. No.3214, 3215 of 2018, sole respondent in C.A. No.3232 and 3271 of 2018 has requested for time for filing counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity.

C.A. No. 7392/2018, C.A. No. 7393/2018, C.A. No. 8510/2018

Await certificate of service from the High Court in respect of respondent nos.1 and 2 in C.A. No.7392/2018, sole respondent in C.A. No.7393 and 8510 of 2018. Reminder be issued.

Statement of case has not been filed in all the matters and time has expired.

List again on 5.2.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar