

ITEM NO.19 Court 1 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).3974-4068/2016

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ANR. ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL MINERAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.Respondent(s)

([ONLY IA NO. 90098/21 IN CA 3214-17/18 IS TO BE LISTED])

WITH

C.A. Nos.3214-3271/2018 (IV-A)

(Only I.A. No. 90098/2021 (Application for early hearing in C.A. Nos. 3214-3271/2018

IA No. 90098/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 18-08-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Mohd. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr.Shashikiran Shetty, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Majumdar, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR(NP)

Mr. Anantha Narayana M.G., AOR

Mr. Aditya Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rounak Nayak, Adv.
Ms. Arju Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR
Ms. Sonal Mashankar, Adv.
Ms. Prakriti Roy, Adv.

Ms. Adviteeya, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. U.N. Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Achal Singh Bulle, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. L.M. Chidanandayya, Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR
Mr. Ibad Mushtaq, Adv.
Ms. Anwesha Saha, Adv.

Mr. K. Raghavacharyulu, Adv.
Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv.
Shri. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR

Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR
Ms. A. Sregurupriya, Adv.

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR
Ms. Srishti Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Mr. Susheel Joseph Cyriac, Adv.

Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.

For M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing

IA No.90098/2021 In C.A.Nos.3214-3271/2018

This is an application filed on behalf of the applicant seeking early hearing of these appeals.

No one has appeared on behalf of the applicant.

IA No.90098/2021 is, accordingly, dismissed.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)