

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.4559/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-01-2022 in WP No. 28842/2021 passed by the High Court of M.P Principal Seat at Jabalpur)

M/S. PACIFIC EXPORTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 37004/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 28-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shoeb Khan, Adv.
Mr. Javedur Rahman, AOR
Mr. Ankit Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Revanta Solanki, Adv.
Mr. Mudassir, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AAG
Ms. Saumya Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Shilp Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary AOR
Mr. Manoj Kumar Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 submits that an affidavit in reply is necessary to be filed by the Ministry of

Environment and Forests. In that view, the petition be listed after three weeks. The affidavit be filed in the meantime.

Rejoinder to the Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR